Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

CIN No: U99999KA1962PLC001449

Telephone: Office

: 22262391/2/3/5,22140200

Secretary: 22261379

22261379

e-mail

: 91-80-22206372 : secretary@btcraces.com

secbtc@yahoo.com

POST BOX NO. 5038 52, RACE COURSE ROAD BANGALORE -560 001

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL BANGALORE SUMMER MEETING 2024 SECOND DAY, SUNDAY, 14th JULY 2024

(A)

Race: 13. The Sweet Memories Stakes - Div. I - (About) 1200 metres. Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over.

The Board of Appeal of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd., at its meetings held on 18th September, 2024 considered the appeal dated 16/8/2024 against the decisions of the Stewards at their meeting held on 14/8/2024.

In this connection, the Board considered the following:

- a) The Minutes of meeting of the Stewards dated 14/8/2024;
- b) Appeal letter dated 16/8/2024 by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;
- c) Written Grounds of Appeal dated 12/9/2024 filed by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;
- d) The oral submissions made by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh before the Board of Appeal;
- e) Rules of Racing of Bangalore Turf Club Limited;
- f) Racing Calendar of Bangalore Turf Club Limited.
- g) Past records of Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;

After consideration of all the above, the Board unanimously decided as follows:

- (i) To reject the appeal filed by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;
- (ii) To uphold the punishment i.e., fine of Rs.50,000/- imposed by the Stewards of the Club for the Unsatisfactory explanations tendered by him during the enquiry and Unsatisfactory running of his charge OXYTOCIN in the above race;
- (iii) To forfeit Rs.11,800/- (Inclusive GST) paid by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh towards the Appeal fee.

Perin

Bangalare Turf Club Ltd.

CIN No: U99999KA1962PLC001449

Telephone: Office : 22262391/2/3/5,22140200

Secretary : 22261379 Fax : 91-80-22206372

e-mail : secretary@btcraces.com

secbtc@yahoo.com

POST BOX NO. 5038 52, RACE COURSE ROAD BANGALORE -560 001

(B)

The Board of Appeal of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd., at its meetings held on $18^{\rm th}$ September, 2024 considered the appeal dated 16/8/2024 against the decisions of the Stewards at their meeting held on 14/8/2024.

In this connection, the Board considered the following:

- a) The Minutes of meeting of the Stewards dated 14/8/2024;
- b) Appeal letter dated 16/8/2024 by Jockey K. Sai Kiran;
- c) Written Grounds of Appeal dated 11/9/2024 filed by Jockey K. Sai Kiran;
- d) The oral and written submissions made by Jockey K. Sai Kiran, (Spokesperson Mr. P.S. Chouhan for Jockey K. Sai Kiran) and Jockey K. Sai Kiran himself during the enquiry before the Board of Appeal;
- e) Rules of Racing of Bangalore Turf Club Limited;
- f) Racing Calendar of Bangalore Turf Club Limited;
- g) Past records of Jockey K. Sai Kiran;

After consideration of all the above, the Board unanimously decided as follows:

- (i) To reject the appeal filed by Jockey K. Sai Kiran and uphold the Order of the Stewards;
- (ii) The uphold the punishment of withdrawal of Jockeys Licence granted to Jockey K. Sai Kiran by the Stewards and consequently revise the period of punishment with effect from 19/9/2024 to 18/3/2025 [Both days inclusive] for Contravention of Rule No. 159 (b) of the B.T.C Rules of Racing in respect of his mount OXYTOCIN [He is not permitted to ride work].
- (iii) To forfeit Rs.11,800/- (Inclusive GST) paid by Jockey K. Sai Kiran towards the Appeal fee.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL

Kiran M.K. SECRETARY

Bangalare Turf Club Ltd.

CIN No: U99999KA1962PLC001449

Telephone: Office

: 22262391/2/3/5,22140200

Secretary: 22261379

Fax

: 91-80-22206372

e-mail

: secretary@btcraces.com

secbtc@yahoo.com

POST BOX NO. 5038

52, RACE COURSE ROAD

BANGALORE -560 001

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL **BANGALORE SUMMER MEETING 2024** TENTH DAY, FRIDAY, 9TH AUGUST, 2024

Race: 62. The Commanche Plate - (About) 1200 metres. Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old and over.

The Board of Appeal of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd., at its meetings held on 18th September, 2024 considered the appeal dated 12/8/2024 against the decisions of the Stipendiary Stewards at their meeting held on 9/8/2024.

In this connection, the Board considered the following:

- a) The Minutes of meeting of the Stipendiary Stewards dated 9/8/2024;
- b) Appeal letter dated 12/8/2024 by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;
- c) Written Grounds of Appeal dated 15/9/2024 filed by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;
- d) The oral submissions made by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh before the Board of
- e) Rules of Racing of Bangalore Turf Club Limited;
- f) Racing Calendar of Bangalore Turf Club Limited.
- g) Past records of Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;

After consideration of all the above, the Board unanimously decided as follows:

- (i) To reject the appeal filed by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh;
- To uphold the punishment i.e., fine of Rs.20,000/- imposed by the Stipendiary Stewards of the Club for the relative improved performance and reversal of form in respect of his charge MEGHANN in the above race;
- To forfeit Rs.11,800/- (Inclusive GST) paid by Trainer Mr. Warren Singh towards (iii) the Appeal fee.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL

Kiran M.K. **SECRETARY**